FlexxPump







A0 M & A0 A& SHUO| LERLE A8

ol =Al

e

c

6 XS 2BAAY
6 zEo 12|~ 23
6 E2EHIHS

6 28 DUE

Eflo|EME= T2/
M

A
= =
M= OHEE'-FHIOI Mg it HARQIAtE S8 A|ARIS THE 2 MIZgHCE

BEALE HE7IZM EIO|EMEE OES MSLILH

FlexxPump 12| A Q17|
FlexxPump J2|AEHIT

2] A EHT|

d2|A FEERIX]|

1101 / Ml 27 =X FMAR

S )

Tribo e

“EYE Sall g2 g

Edo|EMES| REQIL|CY,

Quality Management
We are certified.
ISO9001:2015

MADE IN
GERMANY



7ribo% ;-

b
K

20 o e
o 0.

= T M z 0 _ h
< o . 5l i) =

R 0] &1 9 ) 7 u
R0 if ! o o Klo <

0

mﬂ —_

0 =

LH <

KO Al o

< 0 % oF 0o

LH K i LH o "3 s}
Pl oF H0 ol = [l il
T " i 00 ol i} 0 il il
Lo K0 2y < OH ™ Ko — s

LikdjuL-L il Hlaf = Ll

n <+ <+

m 0

Hl I it I R 5
<k ul 0l0 il =) kil el r
® 5. " it 2 it ob & &)

NaRakkalEae




F

SEA|AH TS

=
=

Jn
el

w ==l T

SEA|AH| AFE
= — 0 O

=

oS dE

=]
I,EO
=)

bk

A /eelHT
FlexxPump1

FlexxPump4
FlexxPump4 Ol

247
OiUEC (AZ2H)

XA 2T
BITHA 28471

HEERQDLER
28 DLHY
PUHE M
MM 22 27|

Page

7-10

27 -28
29 - 31
32-33

34
34
35-36

Q&AL
FlexxGear 227104
FlexxPinion Q! 2= I
FlexxStrip

FlexxRoll

OFE M2 AMAL

1o T

TIEF A
MR HE 2ot
g s W)
M| A AL

‘1)}’ tﬁ@ 37 - 40

Q

Page

41 -45

. 46 - 47
(— .

48

48

49
50
51

2| 2|AE
J2iA / 2 FtEZX]|

=+ )\}-o|-

El
= (=
I
=

|—E:_ H'E

52 -54
55
56 - 63




+S2F its 28
= 22 U E2 2Tt s 2Ee Usy 42 ogst
dhdsh o= QIGUCE AEI ML S sFarer = s
X MMasH ¢ COHEXCl 2FEH 22
FAES NN S =S &0 27 oH2 ROk
ERlsfof &t Fexoz M2 s
X 80| H=SFHL BE8t ¢ FA2EN 33
FAES IS HE MESFHLE ZHH 249 2= X|Hof| SHH|
22 s 2 MER| M2 AHE zHe 2R &
X =g &# 6 XE =28
o= = = AH| &= = Y| 22
RIS SRAAHOE M U §#8 a1 2% 20l g2m
X SEXH N 0| =2
+5 SE0M ERO|HME AIE SEAABOE MEI2 L &L ¢ MM 7EH
Je|A O AEt
MY S8 EOf0M 20| HERF BE XHO|AM FlexxPump 23
AAEIZ AL2E = J&LICH olg{st He xloto Hu= & HO LY
. _ oMoz Holw JrHoz 2ss ZHol ZHOM TH 242
5 | =L 1 — = 1 == o
AR ME EZEEZEZQ0Es Hist AHs FEAFYT, AHs SEAIAEH, SRS~ o] ol 1 Qi HIg
SER Euf7| X 28 =X 7| ot ofL 2 MASE MM 2T ESHEILICE L= ©H AIAEIS =7 0FO|
HEA

gt = AU

6 TriboServ



AE SEALH
sh=oll B= 23

E2L0|EAEO| RS 28 AIAMOR Halsin
QuUICH
=

ZE0| Bst B AFHUNM Ats Mz A =+ 7 HE YU

+S 2@ vs. IS 28

Tt 28 - 2ERIT R U
- IS 25 M2

= 2R L8 57}

T4 2% - 2BRI UL HS
= Opz 2 0f2 E7t

- 22 Hojd 24 A

30
Pl
HT
1>
k!
e
mjo
=
>
_[-_(')ﬂ
ok
1>

SE AIZE 1~36THE LM ME
2L -20°C~+70°C

ZITH NLGI# 2 2| AR AHE s
Z|CH 30.000mm’/s LY HE AR THs
1~240A[HMER] ZA| Al 28 s

1~30HMA 22 AEE23 28 s

o o o 0

= A AAAL AR

C\ 5V N

v




N
=i
=
<
< N
o KO
y 31 Yo
1 m -
= U
O M o gy —
2 o T -, K
51 " =k o o o  E o1 H
oF. Ol RO ” K = i o= T —
IR <® il o0 B~ U h
.ml_. >3 o 2 KIr KE 240 Eo ol i O ® i
X Ewo O 0 K I = om o R3O
SR EERE T o & 5 %oy H D
n Mo ZE o Ko 2o = W oo ok g of
Moy S=Wl<m Bz g5 o ]l O
S o RO KU o — pu 2 O 11 oo o
= L 0H o 4 zF33 8
Koo Hip kol dlor KR SR o=
@ ganafigam wa D4z
ol el o o PR - WM RrR & &
ov_dﬂov_ﬂaﬁwddmﬂﬂ @ o B0 OF T =
4 @ @ @4 @
Wz o .
ARG o0 o3
K ] il
Oar  m o <k
rlloao S ol ol
—3 B = Kifu
B ¢+ O
oG i3
K ] = o
oF 4| T OF Ko
mﬁul._a r ﬂo ok m_.__lo
0 Hooum Aﬂ_. -
g0 Do @ 3
d = ° 2 %
B30 Ea I K
o T ot S e] <AL
M H_._ _” O._ H_”_ 110 E
>0 MM <l ]
- ol Zonk o
—A: = = T 70 < < P/
- .ro = D =S ol oy uM =
o0 K = L 2 oM m F Cl
< I W oy RO M_MM o T
il i1 ¢ %Mﬁmm m_ X0 Ol OH __“_,._.
O o Wi SR % g MW g
n Sanos moidd E
< ilod / i S 80 %= K 7 S W ok
IR = =

Trio% oy

H| O

CONIEESES]

b
A3 0o

$ 729l axlas ug T
S AHE BUEHE 2 Ao

o
—

=
S

6 H= Tt



s SEAIAH

shk=0l E= &H

TriboServ

TriboSery

¢

& S0 TriboServ @& A|AHIS X

QE A|AHIOE AFT 9F LA

B 0f22 NN U 3]
TEA
= -

S8 MA™E ASSHE Huo|
v%‘xilﬂl'—l ZMHO| MES HIX|E &
U&LICE
$r QUORZ QIS O|IIE U ALD
oa

F
=

100
oo miok

Vv wyus

TriboServ @& A|AHIS AIZ251H &

OHEO" A O|A|_‘I|:’|-_
Mﬂ 7ro 5t QEN| FE 2K
M= AHl

TriboServ &t A|AEIO

é

£ = 88 o o] &=
=0|= ol =50 guUck

o

fujo

HE H5511 K& Ttsstefaloz

M2 oK 2k

(=3 Y=) AHI TFA

=TT = | =

DHCHZAITHORL TH 40 BRst PrEC
R0+ ZFeC)

TriboServ M E2 0H H11SHH HIZHEIOf
W~tdol o SHOo{ g C




AE SEALH
of 2= &3

MADE IN
GERMANY

T @7t 2al0| =2
279 LRZ 22 MOR MU ICE

==l 15[
ISO90010] (L2} RISS

M=ot el JJ%

Ef0|EME= METHIUC

SIMA e HIo| RE =
D E FlexxPumpll salQl SAXO0|LD
AsHl M2 W T=Uth

ZERTIFIKAT

D DEKRA YHIERH
.

1SO 9001:2015

[DEKRA Cortfication GoH bescheinit e, dass die Organiaton

TriboServ GmbH & Co. KG

sieiiitity

Ol Eclz Ol= #0F o2t 7ElE
x405||34 Mo 9 235 XAFO A
QUEHZE 38&1 7FOH 2| HO[M0f|

O
st =2 Fods MUt

Zerstioner Bereich:
Entwicking Herselung und Vertreb von
sirmensen e und s

Fig.: 1SO 9001 QIEA

E L
o EP 2488782B1
.

HIOIOM ZiA0| BRI

éfﬂ USHLCE

EP 2488 782B1

it . (L 931) Bt Pateronkcn).

Fig. 92 S5] Al 2 0= 35|

TriboServ



Compact owerful
| Compact &powerful A

125ml EE= 250m
WHE FEZIA]

SN
LCD/ OLED EF IAE MO
M12x1 FHUIE

2EM EEST



FlexxPump1 — s pajAF7]

FlexxPump12
MIITHAL 2817 |52$ 5:.7HI SEA 2

\/ RER|
o

ol FOIE ZOQIT|2 ALSSFHLF aXtAl EHiT| ©
BlOZ Al2SH2E QIaLICH

6 2E IOIEQ| oPHHO|T FTIHQI B2ZF 2 Hst 125ml E= 250ml
22| A 1K=t ItER K|
6 HUESHIFIZ F2 JOIME 7HHSH Y U MX| M| s
L =0 - o Fig. 671 28 40| J2|A 23S 95t
6 s X, G EE A L2 THE Getkst #FE THOHIME A TSPV 277} &HEHE FlexxPump | S8

s

FlexxPump12 271X 2 Ths:

FlexxPump1 B
4.5V H{E2| T

INES=R0:N]

FlexxPump1 ND
24VDC HE 2/ E=PLC HIOIE

OlE{H|O|A
el EAl 74 EEg HIS SE s A TS S
FlexxPump1 B ...
FlexxPump1 B125 FP1B125 Battery tool 1 1 max. 10% 211001
FlexxPump1 B125-M12 FP1 B125-M12 Battery tool, M12 LED connector 1 1 max. 10 211002
FlexxPump1 ND..
FlexxPump1 ND125 FP1 ND125 Power supply pump 1 1 max. 14x 215825
FlexxPump1 ND250 FP1 ND250 Power supply pump 1 1 max. 14* 215827
* 2HI7IE AFESHH O B2 2" Ao 28M 3201 Ttssu

Tribo gy



FlexxPump1 B

Greases up to NLGI class 2,

Exl Tl= A
&L 1..99 h (RXIAZH ﬂ 4.5 VDC 3 0.15 e
ﬂ 1..10 (27 Af0|Z %) without 125 ml
S 1. 24 months (2RI L T212 HISE AlH L 1 external hiead 1615
not included ﬂ +_1155°°CC::77§°0CC(gi|tcgm)) Perpendicular (4%1)
&

a oils Up 10 30,000 mm?/5 30 bar E approx. 365 g (drive only)
Pressure monitoring, empty level warning, 54 WxHxD
proper machine operation, error messages 83 x 148 x85 mm
. . Front Back HITI RF= 2 A
Schematic drawing of FlexxPump1 B 4T Hs 84
gae3 o FlexxPump1 BOj|A| THS 1 L2
- ; Ae RES HH AFE 4 s
@!i‘ Fastenin —— ) o=l x A wpn
! g thread | b == F A& ALt h
‘ M5-8 mm deep ‘ é H|-<|3-_’| A|.7_|' “Et"
- \
| 2
2. -
MR| 0| A 176mm // M16x15

Lubricant connection M10x1

77'[’[70 sery 13



FlexxPump1 ND

I=PN| Tl A

(63.- 1..99 h (BXIAIZ +24VDC 0.15cm’
110 (2F AfO|2 = M 12x1 4-pin, 125 ml

ﬂ 0 012 =) A-encoding 250 ml

280

ﬁ‘.i) 1 24 months (:’l_Ealxl LH j-alﬁ Hl_?_E A|1|‘) 1 external thread M16X15,
internal thread M10x1
included -20°C ~ +70°C perpendicular (£=%!)

Greases up to NLGl class 2,

oils up 10 30,000 mm?/s approx. 365 g  (drive only)

50 bar

WxHxD
83 x 148 x85 mm

Pressure monitoring, empty level warning,

proper machine operation, error messages 54

R[N
e

0
L}

. . Front Back IHIT A= 2 M
Schematic drawing of FlexxPump1 ND o= SS 8
829 73
2 - s FlexxPump1 BOIIM Ct22F L2
XS BES HH MR & AUsUC
Fastenin o5l X A AR
gthread ‘ = _I_—’lxl—|A||_|- h
M5-8 mm deep ‘ Hl—?—_’l A|7_|' “Et*
6 TAHO PUL
_ = ‘ o
. |
&
¥ N
Pl
MR =0] F2 176mm _// M16x1.5

Lubricant connection M10x1

" Tribo~mry



Flexible & powerful

250 ml or 400 ml
DA FEEZ X

22N EE7 = (2 4)

Tribo e

FlexxPump4 — C}= A F|AFQT]

Housing to protect the cartridge made of
high-quality polyamide

M12x1 H4lH

Ot Lo AE stRE

LD/ OLED O A (0|



AIHII

FlexxPump4 - 32|

=
Z|OH 70barl =2 A=Ho = Qlaf &=XHA BHYTQt St CHE TH2 Hose 6 x 4 filled o © | TSPV 9-50 R
28 Arg oL AIZE 4 UBUC ]
50
50
50
H 25
/ INDS| _h
i ﬂ]
6 250mlE=400ml XS SH FHEL K]
=& ZQIEQ etEMo|n FTIHel 358 #st A THset FtERIR
6 THmsh I U MR
_ e o L Fig.. FlexxPump4 22 AAE] OfA|
AUWEsSH 37 20| &2 3UHUME AP Tts
6 THEF Q@otSt B THOIME AL THs
s, HX, 9 £ =9 5
FlexxPump42 3717 22 7ts: g 2o}

FlexxPump4 B
6V HiE 2] I
(SM: 7t HiE2 )

FlexxPump4 ND
24VDC

FlexxPump4 D
PLC A0

=

P,
L

—

—
—

FlexxPump4 22 Al2]|= O A AFEI
16

=dlel Hod



FlexxPump4 B

Im
b

1 ..240 h (HXIAITH

1..30 (

M ALOIZ2 =)

(i}

HO

.36 months (FtEZIX| Lf O2|A HIRE= AlTH

ae none

none

Greases up to NLGI class 2

Pressure monitoring, level pre-warning
empty level warning, properly machine operation,
error messages

J
EBREEARKEA

Side

Schematic drawing of FlexxPump4 B 007

QI B 2T ZEHE FlexxPumpd=
2 o Z2|HOIMS) HHEI2] W Aol
oSt

To =

W o3
=

0| &|A 370mm

Tribo e

=
H>
>
02

RRERHS

Mounting
holes for
cylinder

screws M6

/
Il
Yl
[
Ii
1984

6V

max. 2

-20°C ~ +70 °C (lithium)
+15°C ~ +60 °C (alcaline)

70 bar
54

0.15 cm’

Front
~085

56,5
4

44,
335
EE
o 0K
679

N

>
Y

§

%
107

All tube connection parts
for tube @ 6mm

400 ml standard
250 ml

Connector for tube
goemm

any

approx. 1100 g
(without cartridge)

WxHxD
108 x 200 x 111 mm
(400 ml cartridge)
108 x 165 x 111 mm
(250 ml cartridge)

GREAQ

HIo 2= M

FlexxPump4 BO{IA T2 X2
s RS H A¥E = lsUth
6 S = K& AR

& H|27| AJ7F Bt



FlexxPump4 ND

m
b}

1..240 h (BXIAITH
1..30 (2™ AfO|2 =

1 .. 36 months (FtEZIX| HIS= Al7H)
included
optional

Greases up to NLGI class 2

Pressure monitoring, level pre-warning
empty level warning, properly machine operation,
error messages

J
BREEARE

Schematic drawing of FlexxPump4 ND

hall

% 0
>4 £

4X| =0 F4A 370mm

l

Side

100.7

N\ M12¢d

=
>
>
02

aka.

il

Mounting holes
for cylinder
screws M6

+24VDC

max. 2

-20°C~ +70°C

70 bar

54

0.15 cm’

Front

~085

o

1984

=
>
N
$
Q

connector

107

38

All tube connection parts
for tube @ 6Gmm

400 ml standard
250 ml

Connector for tube
goemm

any

approx. 1100 g
(without cartridge)
WxHxD
108 x200 x 111 mm
(400 ml cartridge)
108 x 165 x 111 mm
(250 ml cartridge)

GREEN

HI &E M

FlexxPump4 NDO{|A] T2 1t L2
s BEE HH 48g = Asuth
=22 FT7| K& AL R

HIST| A7 EL”

A Hof "PUL”

[ e

TriboServ



FlexxPump4 D

m
bl

1..240 h (BXIAIZH
1..30 (M AfOIZ =)
1 ..36 months (FFEZIX] W 2|A HIR= Al
included
Optional (5|&)

Greases up to NLGI class 2

Pressure monitoring, level pre-warning
empty level warning, properly machine operation,
error messages

J
ERREARE|

Schematic drawing of FlexxPump4 D

>|:|21_l
2 p]

4

=0[ 2[4 370mm

l

Tribo e

Side

100.7

=
H>
>
02

+24VDC

Max. 4
(271 = =5 THs)

-20°C~ +70°C

70 bar

aka.

54

i

0.15 cm’

[
i

Front

~@85

Mounting holes

for cylinder

screws Mé

198.4

104.1
110.6

Y Y v
¢ RS RS
ST, R EE N AL
ﬁt ¥ e ﬁ
>
§ 1912119
Mli2x1 G‘)d’ 96
connector 107 38

All tube connection parts

for tube @ 6mm

GREEN

400 ml standard
250 ml

Connector for tube
goemm

any

approx. 1500 g
(without cartridge)

Wx HxD
108 x 200 x 111 mm
(400 ml cartridge)
108 x 165 x 111 mm
(250 ml cartridge)

HI XM= 2N

FlexxPump4 DOJIM CHE10}H L2

A= HEE gH 482+ sU

6 TAHOf “PUL”



FlexxPump4 J2|AFel7| D&

24 A - EET Ho =+~ =& s M= SEH
FlexxPump4 B ...

FlexxPump4 B411-EXT FP4 B411-EXT Battery tool, external battery pack 1 1 max. 14x 214578
FlexxPump4 B412-EXT FP4 B412-EXT Battery tool, external battery pack 2 1 max. 28% 214580
FlexxPump4 B211-EXT FP4 B211-EXT Battery tool, external battery pack 1 1 max. 14x 214574
FlexxPump4 B212-EXT FP4 B212-EXT Battery tool, external battery pack 2 1 max. 28% 214576
FlexxPump4 B4 11 FP4 B411 Battery tool 1 1 max. 14x 210717
FlexxPump4 B412 FP4 B412 Battery tool 2 1 max. 28% 210718
FlexxPump4 B211 FP4 B211 Battery tool 1 1 max. 14x 210725
FlexxPump4 B212 FP4 B212 Battery tool 2 1 max. 28% 210726
FlexxPump4 ND...

FlexxPump4 ND411 FP4 ND411 Power supply pump, 24VDC 1 1 max. 14* 215 350
FlexxPump4 ND412 FP4 ND412 Power supply pump, 24VDC 2 1 max. 28% 215 351
FlexxPump4 ND211 FP4 ND211 Power supply pump, 24VDC 1 1 max. 14* 215 354
FlexxPump4 ND212 FP4 ND212 Power supply pump, 24VDC 2 1 max. 28% 215 355
FlexxPump4 D...

FlexxPump4 D411 FP4 D411 24VDC, PLC control 1 1 max. 14* 210928
FlexxPump4 D412 FP4 D412 24VDC, PLC control 2 1 max. 28% 210929
FlexxPump4 D422 FP4 D422 24VDC, PLC control 2 2 max. 28% 210930
FlexxPump4 D423 FP4 D423 24VDC, PLC control 3 2 max. 24x 210931
FlexxPump4 D424 FP4 D424 24VDC, PLC control 4 2 max. 32* 210932
FlexxPump4 D211 FP4 D211 24VDC, PLC control 1 1 max. 14x 210938
FlexxPump4 D212 FP4 D212 24VDC, PLC control 2 1 max. 28% 210939
FlexxPump4 D222 FP4 D222 24VDC, PLC control 2 2 max. 28% 210940
FlexxPump4 D223 FP4 D223 24VDC, PLC control 3 2 max. 24x 210 941
FlexxPump4 D224 FP4 D224 24VDC, PLC control 4 2 max. 32% 210942

2 TriboServ



Flexible & powerful

250 ml or 450 ml

S+ Y FIELA]

Patented piston pump

QEH EST 4 (ZICH 4)

Tribo e

FlexxPump4 OIL - Ct= THA @& F=217]

UEE Z20H|E 23K
FESX 258 5teE

M12x1 HH4E

Otd THOIFHAE 5t

LD/ OLED LA E 20|

21



FP4 D223 PLC

______

FlexxPump4 OILS At25HH 2|A 1THOIAM Z|CH 472 & X[F0f| 2YUS
b

All hoses 6 x 4 pre-filled
2 U P
(@]

Oi* SASHH 2E 3=
ZH 70bard =2 O R Qlsl &XHA BHHTIQF SHH CHE WA i ZSP\/ 8-50

A
=
SE ANAHOZE AZE £ Q&LICH 50

50
‘/ KX
o

50
50
6 250ml E=400ml B SEH THEZX|
=& ZQIES| OFEHO| FTI1HQ 355 Ash uH Ttsgt FItEZ X
¢ UHEE N3 EE
FEYA WA Al YA = 27 F52 HARYL

6 I L MR ] ;
HWES 37| 0| 52 ZUME AR THs  suporttabe
6 THE gotsh #HE THOME A2 THs Fig: BAAHTL QU S8 AIAH 0fA]
S, MA, 9 Es 29 S

B
i
ol
Ar
o

FlexxPump42 371X 2 Ths:

FlexxPump4 B OIL FlexxPump4 ND oIL FlexxPump4 D oOIL /
6V HHE{2| 4 24VDC PLC A Aol
(SM: Q& e ) .
gl . -l S
ki = T el 2 235

=dlel Hod

FlexxPump4 2 D& A|2|= Of|A| AFEI

2 TriboServ



FlexxPump4 B OIL

m
bal

1..240 h (HXIATH

]
| Q&)

W
o)
3
o
=
>
(%]
to
o
o
40
rr
>
3

none
none

min. viscosity 15 mm?/s (+40 °C)
max. viscosity 1,000 mm?/s (+40 °C)
Pressure monitoring, level pre-warning

empty level warning, properly machine operation,
error messages

Ol 1=

Schematic drawing of FlexxPump4 B OIL

2 HE{ 27t ZHEHE] FlexxPumpde @
OfiES Aol HiE 2] wH o RS5t

Tribo e

Side
109.7

=
H
>
02

RRGREN

Mounting holes
for cylinder
screws M6 _\

6V
max. 2

-20°C ~ +70°C (lithium)
+15°C ~ +60 °C (alkaline)

70 bar
54

0.15 cm’

161.6

270

80.2

1131

2 9

822

(o)

450 ml

Connector for tube
goemm

)

Perpendicular (£=%

approx. 1100 g
(without cartridge)

Wx HxD
108 x200x 111 mm

GREEN

HI X M

6 2 FNS AL

6 b7 A7 EL

23



FlexxPump4 ND OIL

Ex| Tl Ar
61_\ 1..240 h (AXIA[ZH) ﬂ +24VDC 450 ml
1.30 (2F Afo|2 ) max. 2 Connector for tube
) @gemm
= 1..36 months (2 HIR= Al7H “ar . . P8 | ~
= - 20 MoNntns (== BiF= Ald ﬂ -20°C~+60°C Perpendicular (%))
a=w
sPs : approx. 1100 g
included 70 bar ﬂ (without cartridge)
Optional (1™ E E Wx HxD
m ptional (315 o4 108 x200 x 111 mm
min. viscosity 15 mm?*/s (+40 °C) — ;
max. viscosity 1000 mm?/s (+40 °C) ‘& 0.15cm
Pressure monitoring, level pre-warning
empty level warning, properly machine operation,
error messages
h i ] £ Fl Side Front
Schematic drawing of FlexxPump4 ND OIL . o I A= 2M
e FlexxPump4 ND OIL2 21} 42
AE RES HH AFE S s
‘ Mounting holes ‘ ‘ —.8—% —7F——I| X|—J_|'\— A|,7_|' "n"
i for cylinder X
‘ screws Mé ‘ « & BT A7 EL
L= —=[=H=t2 0 - ‘ Ié"ﬁ X-”O-I "PUI_’I
|
;:71 3 ) 7 o|
i g 19 105
AR £0| |2 444mm $

N\ Mi2xd

connector 107 38

2 | Triboery




FlexxPump4 D OIL

Ex| Tl Ar
1..240 h (HXIAIZH ﬂ +24VDC 450 ml
Max. 4 Connector for tube
ﬂ 130 (2EA0IZ F) E (274 He T ts) o6mm
® "CoF . o b & A
= 1..36 months (Y HI2E AlZH ik -20°C~ +60°C Perpendicular (%)
included 70 bar ﬂ approx. 1 1OQ g
: (without cartridge)
optional g 54 E Wx Hx D
m 108 x200x 111 mm
min. viscosity 15 mm?*/s (+40 °C) r= s
a max. viscosity 1000 mm?/s (+40 °C) ‘x 0.15 cm
Pressure monitoring, level pre-warning
empty level warning, properly machine operation,
error messages
. . Sid Front
Schematic drawing of FlexxPump4 D OIL e on HI AHE A
100.7 ~@85 O— "T1O0 Hd—
P FlexxPump4 D OIL2 C+21 L2
4’7 - 1 | s BEE dH d8e = JUsUth
Mounting holes ' 6 TAHOf “PUL”
‘ for cylinder
screws M6
<
&
— Lo e f'\if Lf o
| - § § ﬁ I jtj:tjlllﬁ E
o 15 7 Tol 219
)\E-‘il |"::'E‘O| 3_5]_):\_ 444mm 36 M12x1 §©/ 9%
104.1 connector 107 38
1106 All tube connection parts

ﬁibasery for tube @ 6mm 25



FlexxPump4 2 F7| R &

2 E N - EEZT Ho =+~ =& s M= S =H
FlexxPump4 B ... OIL

FlexxPump4 B411-0IL FP4 B411-0IL Battery tool, external battery pack 1 1 max. 14x 212 309
FlexxPump4 B412-0IL FP4 B412-0IL Battery tool, external battery pack 2 1 max. 28% 212 889
FlexxPump4 ND ... OIL

FlexxPump4 ND411-0IL FP4 ND411-0IL Power supply pump, 24VDC 1 1 max. 14x 215 358
FlexxPump4 ND412-0IL FP4 ND412-0IL Power supply pump, 24VDC 2 1 max. 28% 215 359
FlexxPump4 D ... OIL

FlexxPump4 D411-0IL FP4 D411-0IL Power supply pump, PLC control 1 1 max. 14x 210948
FlexxPump4 D412-0IL FP4 D412-0IL Power supply pump, PLC control 2 1 max. 28% 210949
FlexxPump4 D422-0IL FP4 D422-0IL Power supply pump, PLC control 2 2 max. 28% 210950
FlexxPump4 D423-0IL FP4 D423-0IL Power supply pump, PLC control 3 2 max. 42x 210 951
FlexxPump4 D424-0IL FP4 D424-0IL Power supply pump, PLC control 4 2 max. bo* 210952

* 2HITIE ASotH O B2 28 Mo 22H 20! TtsguUh

2 TriboServ



=Hli71-

Al HA0l B 2T

BHiT= 25 Ao st or=9] H2ko

H0
Mo
=
Ok
il
o
1>
0
s
C
o

6 ~Z=Z3F
6 XA HT
& X7 HIA! ZHYEER]

LHEel 22 Ao 2 Yet 50| Ttssigutt.

M10x1 connector
BT 2LEH
M)

el

0

o5 &
. .'9;’ 5(1 2 m
' =

LN
e
et —

77'[’[70 sery 27



7ribo% ;.

0l
33
of
A
s W
Ho X
I+ ol
T
o m
RIOR
oy
s 0
REIE o0
o____._JHIﬂ 70
1o 75 0l0 70
oo or 3=
o E_mw
RY 5 I =k

KO B i

=10 Of =T
/ e o

99
- 9qnL

+1
17 o

SPN
[4L|Ch
2to| 3H CkEX|
—

¢y
A
E
I

o
=
(@)
<
O HH
Side
52
Front
60

&
5
@55 (24)

OH

2 Off T|EFSH
g

+1
18 o

99
gol ' -oqnL

20
20
(Z)IB

Schematic drawing of Splitter with 2 Outlets

kel =712 271
A
9

i}
n
Hi
<
l
| =
Q
]
=
a
n

S
E
A
oF
LS
28




N

M

INDS

O
ZICH 1471 2 HATA HZHO 2 28 25
Z|H == 243 100bar

FlexxPump WX} AFE XM 5}

=k = U= HE =X 287

é

é

&XHA B2Hi7| TSPvOl QI3 &S 2o a2t 6
é

¢

S YR 201502 TE U Harst

=<

T2 FHZ 02 552l 0|Z2H 0ol A8 Het

o —

ol

Schematic drawing of Progressive distributor TSPV

85

Front @55 () |
M10x1 - 7.5 deep =T
J
o o o [=] a o [=] &7
o o1 o o o o o o ~
© o o o o o o o —
oc|lo|lo|lo|lo|eo|o @D
1
15 |45 | 145 145
30 L=29+

Number of middle elements x 145

Side /2
olo|o|lo|o

o
Fas | Fat | Fal Fayl oy Fas | Fa
INZIRNZI NS IS AN ZARNZA AN

M10x1 - 7.5 deep

Tribo e

29



[Al 2 HY 7| TSPV

EX| & ArF

HE| 1:40 (standard 1:1) ﬂ - g -

A _ (= 50 mm” (standard)
RoHS ves ] o 25 mm?, 100 mm’
g not included E 2-14 (EEF =) E 200 cm®/min

Mounting holes for M5 cylinder screws Enik oA o o
SO 4762/DIN 912 i 20°C~+/0C E 2m
SA| EIX| U20)5 AXH, FDA £2I
=5Hl= 100 bar any

n Greases NLGI# 2 (ZICH)

0il 1SO VG 68 (24 HE)

AEZAEH EEEE

M0 2y Y7 EETH  9F S TS 2
TSPV 2 -50 1, straight 2, straight 1x0.15ml 1x0.15ml 207 232
TSPV 3 -50 R 1, straight 3, straight 3x0.1ml 207 233
TSPV 3 -50 L 1, straight 3, straight 3x0.1Tml 208 159
TSPV 4 -50 R 1,straight 4, straight 1x0.05ml 3x0.05ml 207234
TSPV 4 -50 L 1, straight 4, straight 3x0.05ml 1x0.05ml 208892
TSPV 5 -50 R 1, straight b, straight 2x0.05ml 3x0.05ml 207235
TSPV 5 -50 L 1,straight B, straight 3x0.05ml 2x0.05ml 208160
TSPV 6 -50 1, straight 6, straight 3x0.05ml 3x0.05ml 207 236
TSPV 7 -50 R 1, straight 7, straight 3x0.05ml 4x0.05ml 207 237

=g =0t TSPV7-50 L 1 straight 7, straight 4 x0.05ml 3x0.05ml 208 161
TSPV 8 -50 1, straight 8, straight 4x0.05ml 4x005ml 207 238

3R ) TSPV 9 -50 R 1, straight 9, straight 4x0.05ml 5x005ml 207239
TSPV 9 -50 L 1, straight 9, straight 5x0.05ml 4x0.05ml 208 162

-EX AsE TSPV 10 -50 1,straight 10, straight ~ 5x0.05ml 5x0.05ml 207 240

-7 2B 2

- X|Q! 7HH|0|Of The progressive distributors TSPV are also available with monitoring

function, see page 35.

) TriboServ



=Hli71-

Al HA0l B 2T

oH-d

=
2 0| L2143 £007] 5h 2B E57 M3 We
of 24z

Tribo e

S EEZ 2 s -
Distribution ratio 1:40

2H7] B 2 =0 et sHtel EETR LIHA|
EE7 29 2ER EEF AOIE 2 140832 7

2 Az

=

N GJH eFo| M2t 267 ESZ Al ks

6 2ER3 2 SU2ER Y XTE
6 HCHMITE P>y 28H S5
¢ EST % 2UEHY

31



H17H A 2EH7] ESV= LSt 75*8 g

SpS
FERE B2 A0 RASH 28 &= AL

I g7 a0l 3aE= 2222 @YsS A MO 2 N e 2 Hof g
- AsHm

v mm

6 27HOlIM [T 1271 & TH20 HE Tts
HE ESTEMZE SEHCZ MO Tt

HE ES A4S HAERZ 2Hs| AFEH Mo = UM FASH
HE s

Z|0H Zts &= 250bar
FlexxPump Al2]X0| &2 T I oL &HTH AFRSHT| HEt

Ast 29 F- LHO[FHAE OFd K|

"> o

"o o o o

& MHZE2 S& 20F0lIM ARZsHT10] Hgt

32

Im
bal

RRNREREA|

=
TH>
>
02

1-12
yes

included

Mounting holes for M5 cylinder screws 1SO 4762/DIN 912

SA| SEX| O CHO| AT}
o0 FEoR At 5o

Greases NLGI# 3 (Z/CH), Oil Z/CH 30,000 ¢St (+40 °C)

M10x1, lubricant inlet thread M6

e -lols

24vDC 60 cm’/min
M12x1, 4-pin ﬂ 1000 g (ESV4)
o o Wx Hx D (ESV4)
20 Cmroc % 80 x62 x 62 mm
250 bar any
54

TriboServ



B2 A2

S d olgk =< :
ESVREPLC /10| S412 i gl Z20efde = 2= B L SH I2E=S ,
£35f| 0| 20o{FILICY / ,,
H o 2 Hel 2[L{0] 70| E A|AH
29 Ry oze EET+ BYEEEY  TSEH P (//é ,
S 204
ESV-4 1, straight M12x1, 4-polig 1 ..4 60 cm’®/min 215 226 e %\&//
ESV-8  1,straight M12x1, 4-polig 1 ..8 60 cm’®/min 215 227 = 23R 7 =2 HAY
ESV-12  1,straight M12x1, 4-polig 1 ..12 60 cm*/min 214704
Side
~ 3x mounting holes for cylinder
Schematic drawing of ESV B of screws  DIN9T2-M5x65 ;j
@&
© jatl i
@ o 8 @
) N o
™ = =
615 6.5 119.5
150.8
) Front
3x mounting holes
for cylinder screws 132.5
DING12-M5x70 2.1 158 202 158 202 158
SEIRNPEYIPEEY ®® [ el s
o I ISR AN Z BN B A Z SN2 B BA\. 7 NS -
= SO r o
All lubricant connections
(inlet M6 and outlets M10x1) 5 1;9'5
1355

n-iba Eefy 33



BUEHTE

O &2 Ol0IH, o QFEMR IAIAE H1=

® 0 E

ChESH BLIE(S )

AFE DLIE{=
S8 AMAHSEZ AFR5IH H7IM0|T OFEXQl @3 ot o2t
SE TEMAE TLESH & Q&LIC

Quick Check

FlexxPump 1 & 4 BE Al2|=

SOl 2 E OLED/LCD LA EE0IE Sl
Hi R =2l Tts

FlexxPump 1 & 4 B A|2|=
AMOIAM AY BY ZEMA 5 HIYS
TItoFHLE PLCE Sot HH 2 218 RAIE+

¢ HHStFA|H S OFHM MM EEF 2 XA EHET|
6 S U EHOf HHX| ZItH 141 22 48 g7 g 2 MeeEsS
o MEIM HFHe=z HLHY= s
e o
4 BHH=S8M

34

TriboServ



TSPVN - =LE

04
0

s o taa a ot 5 S YR 201502 TE U Harst

¢ 01470 28 HATK HZoE 28H 32
S8 715 BUEY 11501 BME £XtA 27| TSPYNE Al2(3 %
= BUEY T gLt ¢ 0 =S 2 100bar
& FlexxPump HI2t AR £}
TSPVNZ AMZ5tH ZTh 14710 2& XIFol Keds dHxcz 6
¢

T2 FHZ 02 552l 0|Z2H 0ol A8 Het

ol

O AMO|Z DI M EE ASe HAYBN & & & Q= B T8

A
ek M2 S ettt

|'II

Schematic drawing of TSPVN

Side
193 85
?55 (2x)
M12x1 connector — gv%
©
L
™~
|
A — ;
s | S o
—| = = 1 2
o o o o o Esl [ \C_J
o [$2] (2] (&2 (8] (8] ol (&3] ~
© o o ol o] O] O| O —
é o o o o o Esl o CB
L]
16 45 45 45
30 475
L=3375+
Number of center elements x 145
Front

7 725 =2
— = (C ‘_‘-rl
@ ° ‘ Q00 in © !?U e
m = =
=lenleny Blen s ~ o 50 @
(e e e ies = m
2 o

IriGo oy M10x1 - 7.5 deep

35




TSPVN - =LE

Tl& A

Z/CH 14740 28 KFOIM QPO 23S U5 BLE BT} s ﬂ aavbe 9 >4
AFIAl EH _

=AtA] 2871 TSPVN @ M12x1 4-pin, 50 mm? (standard)

A-encoding ‘.- 25 mm?, 100 mm?

EZ m 1-14 ﬂ 200 cm’/min

A 1:40 (standard 1:1) T -20°C~ +70°C s 2m

RoHS yes 100 bar
Q included

b4 Mounting holes for M5 cylinder screws

ISO 4762/DIN 912

SA YR L2005 2K 2E2IY EEY

@U 23 Fus  EsTs  2F LEZ TS ZH

Greases NLGI# 2 (ZICH)

Oil ISO VG 68 (Z|4 HE) TSPVN 2 -50  1,straight 2, straight 1x0.15ml 1x0.15ml 209 378
TSPVN 3 -50 R 1, straight 3, straight 3x0.1Tml 209 385

M10x1 TSPVN3-50 L 1straight 3, straight 3 x 0.1 ml 209 387
TSPVN 4 -50R 1,straight 4, straight  1x0.05ml 3x0.05ml 209439

TSPVN 4 -50 L 1, straight 4,straight 3 x0.05ml 1x0.05ml 209438

TSPVN 5 -50 R 1, straight 5, straight  2x0.05ml 3x0.05ml 209 391

TSPVN5 -50 L 1, straight b, straight 3 x0.05ml 2x0.05ml 209 393

TSPYVN 6 -50 1, straight 6, straight 3 x0.05ml 3x0.05ml 209 328

M =0} TSPVN7 -50R 1,straight 7, straight 3 x0.05ml 4x0.05ml 209 395

TSPVN 7 -50 L 1, straight 7,straight 4 x0.05ml 3x0.05ml 209 397

TSPYVN8 -50  1,straight 8 straight 4 x0.05ml 4x0.05ml 209 329

-SH M TSPVN9 -50R 1,straight 9, straight 4 x0.05ml 5x0.05ml 209 399

-ER Asst TSPVNO -50 L 1,straight 9, straight 5x0.05ml 4x0.05ml 209 401

- 7| 2E L TSPVN 10 -50 1,straight 10, straight 5x0.05ml 5x0.05ml 209 403

- &2l HH|O]of

36 TriboServ




FlexxGear, FlexxPinion, FlexxStrip, FlexxRoll
28 XHoIM 240l HEE sl PUZCE HEHE
SEgYeoEHA

7;- iba 5EI.V 37



=)
—~
£
i

FlexxGear -
70 220 = A

FlexxGear & 17|04
2 @ ILQl 70|18 EE7|

SN

FZ=7] 02

oISt

2E=

ol
IH
IKl0
Thu

0 o7
il
o m

g o
- e

Kl iioJ 7o
Ml 50 7ol
of o7 KM
=3
M_wumao
T=J

5
LY

MY 2% U
Lck

S

CC —
= =
M2 M3 E

A

L&
E2}O|EAME FlexxGear 8&
b

25 152H 25 30X 37,

=
=
= =
=T

H OH T+

PU2& 7101, Ml2=t

Lubricant duct
Gear segment

Cavity for grease distribution

Plain bearing bushings

Grease intake

MIHE AtO[9

[ —
[—

A

o9 A2 XHS 2

_1

=
™=
=t

™ =

o~ ol
Tl o %o Rl
R K 0 &I

Mounting thread

Mounting axle

Stainless steel discs

7ribo% ;-

38



FIexxGear - E8lAT0f

ol Lo ®M

Modul 1.5 - modul 10

E2OIEMEE = ME
710{E HIZ &L
LIMS e EL| 2 o

2 o= 4

Special polymer foam

= 20| EUL

-30°C~+90°C/+140°C

/ S|
(k=
6 OIS 245 L0 2 LISk
6 ORIE S8hHY HIAE 2 &01 42|12
6 S HIE X LHAHE =
ﬁ-‘”—__’ — _EE-______._____:_‘__%——-
W ;% %\
= = == ° = \._; °
- s ¥| = %// ale|s| 8 \\§ alelel|&
7 — e~
| h\"‘-\.__
“gﬁ _E&% L
B B B

FlexxGear straight toothed FlexxGear helical-left toothed FlexxGear helical-right toothed

Tribo e

Greases Z|TH NLGI# 2

Oil Z/CH 30,000mm?/s
(+40 °Q)

6

5m/s
>2m/s:
Use splash guards!

Tlxymm  £u

Fig.: Microscope image special polymer foam

39



FlexxGear -

BE AN2=

A0

Modul  Width Helix angle right/left Tooth number Z ~ Dg*' dq** Tk*’ TS

2 mm 20 mm straight toothed / 195° 17 38mm  12mm 34 mm 702 030

3 mm 30 mm straight toothed / 19.5° 17 57mm  12mm 51T mm 702 021

4 mm 40 mm straight toothed / 19.5° 17 76mm 12 mm 68 mm 702 063

5 mm 50 mm straight toothed / 195° 17 95 mm  20mm 85 mm 201 706

emm 60 mm straight toothed / 195° 17 114 mm 20mm 102 mm 204 186

8mm 80 mm straight toothed / 19.5° 17 152mm 20 mm 136mm 702 078

10 mm 100 mm straight toothed / 195° 13 150mm  20mm 130 mm 700 342

helical right helical left

2 mm 20 mm helical right / helical left / 195° 17 40.Tmm 12 mm 36.1 mm 702014 702 069

3 mm 30 mm helical right / helical left / 195° 17 60. 1T mm 12mm 54.1 mm 702 070 702 018

4 mm 40 mm helical right / helical left / 195° 17 80.1Tmm 12mm 72.1 mm 702 071 702 020

5 mm 50 mm helical right / helical left / 195° 17 100.2 mm 20 mm 90.2 mm 702 074 702 073

omm 60 mm helical right / helical left / 195° 17 120.2 mm 20 mm 108.2 mm 702 076 702 075

8 mm 80 mm helical right / helical left / 195° 17 160.3 mm 20 mm 144.3 mm 700 580 702 077

10 mm 100 mm helical right / helical left / 195° 17 2004 mm 20 mm 180.4 mm 701 119 204 192
d3*4 Gear width  Length L1 Length L Length L3  Threadd1*5  Thread d2*6 SwW TS EiH
type A+B type A+B type A/ type B type A/ type B type A/ type B type A/ type B type A/ type B type A/ type B type A type B
12 mm 20 mm 30 mm / 30.6mm 61.2mm/51.4mm -/ 22 M10/ M8 - 10 M6 - 10/ M10x1 -8 SW15/SwW24 702015 702 082
12 mm 24 mm 30 mm / 30.6mm 65.2mm /554 mm -/ 22 M10/ M8 -10 M6 - 10/ M10x1 -8 SW15/SwW24 700492 700 493
12 mm 30 mm 30 mm / 30.6mm 712mm/61.4mm -/22 M10/ M8 -10 M6 - 10/ M10x1 -8 SW15/SW24 702031 702017
12 mm 40 mm 30 mm / 30.6mm 81.2mm /714 mm -/22 M10/ M8 -10 M6 - 10/ M10x1 -8 SW15/SwW24 702062 702019
20 mm 50 mm 49.17 mm / 30.6mm 116.4mm/81.4mm -/ 22 M16/ M8 -10 M10x1 - 10/ M10x1 -8 SW24/SW24 702083 702084
20 mm 60 mm 49.1 mm / 30.6mm 126.4mm /914 mm -/22 M16/ M8 -10 M10x1 - 10/ M10x1 -8 SW24/SW24 702024 702085
20 mm 80 mm 491 mm / 30.6mm 1464 mm/ 111.4mm -/ 22 M16/ M8 -10 M10x1 - 10/ M10x1 -8 SW24/SW24 702013 702087

*' D, = Outer diameter

**d4 = Bore diameter

** Ty, = Pitch circle diameter

40

*4 d3 = Axle diameter
*5 dq = Thread, type B: depth [mm]

*6 dy = Thread, type A + B: depth [mm]

TriboServ



FlexxPinion —

QI R Al2|=

EdATLA Fol 22 mLA

Mol 2sg =]

>-I

MQl DRer MES zAststeH Moo XEHez2 RERE Sadlof
==,

FlexxPinion #[Ql @& LA =210|=2 X012 R&otl! St &AMt
SHIE 22 A8 ELEES AH SISO

EX|

1 o

BEY FZ

28 7|0l= ZRLS 25 LTSS Z2iH B2 AT2IR2Y MR U

Z2ot|E)22 FHEEUtt,

é
é
é
é

S 2 OfLIR| O}




=gl A

= = —

FlexxPinion —

X2l =& 0{=2IFH 0l

Chain types simplex,
duplex and triplex

-30°C~ +140°C H Z£o=2 M=2te
o N R MIHE OAZ,
KOl S8 TLI ot X Qo] 3 BrEknt WA MK ELct 5m/s o8| Mo 8 Eajoji|ee
SctAE OILAHE 2 THS ?Is] & 212t M2l Z2i|0|E Ato] <] >2m/s: F=tE AT 231 PA6 GF15
XX HE|E Atso2 MASHL|CH Use splash guards!

Schematic drawing of FlexxPinion

Side
F

Front

Front Side Side

-

12|08
H-
uj
n

FlexxPinion Simplex

=

E

B
1y
T

| f)( /m \& ) | 1 I
] 10 N\ ! J
22 2]
sk~ M10x1.8 deep_ ~— I~ M10x1.8 deep ~—
w = = v
= _ |
Spring plate and screws enclosed loose pring plate and screws enclosed loose
W 134 10 Sw24 134 10
i SN cames
ny o
i Gl o o L % ™ @ 938
C . - 765 < ‘ | ENEN
o ‘

FlexxPinion Duplex FlexxPinion Triplex

© TriboServ



FlexxPinion —

24

Model Toothno Z Clmm] D[mm] A[mm] Blmm] G[mm] [[mm] E[mm] J K Flmm] TSEH
FlexxPinion Simplex - GA (straight axis)

Chain lube pinion 08 B-1, GA 12 53 49.07 71.2 29 5 30 39 M10 M6 55.5 700 390
Chain lube pinion 10 B-1, GA 10 55 51.37 71.2 29 5 30 39 M10 M6 5h.5 700 391
Chain lube pinion 12 B-1, GA 8 b5 49.78 71.2 29 5 30 36 M10 M6 h5.5 700 392
Chain lube pinion 16 B-1, GA 8 75 66.37 81.2 40 10 30 48 M10 M6 60.5 700 388
Chain lube pinion 20 B-1, GA 8 90 82.97 116.4 50 10 49.1 59 M16  M10x1 90.7 700 383
Chain lube pinion 24 B-1, GA 10 138 123.29 126.4 60 20 491 93 M16  M10x1 95.7 700 403
Chain lube pinion 28 B-1, GA 8 140 116.15 146.4 80 20 491 81 M16  M10x1 105.7 207 926
Chain lube pinion 32 B-1, GA 8 150 132.75 146.4 80 20 491 93 M16  M10x1 105.7 700 741
FlexxPinion Simplex - WA (angled axis)

Chain lube pinion 08 B-1, WA 12 53 49.07 61.4 29 5 39 45.7 700 629
Chain lube pinion 10 B-1, WA 10 55 51.37 61.4 29 5 39 45.7 700 833
Chain lube pinion 12 B-1, WA 8 55 49.78 61.4 29 5 36 45.7 700 620
Chain lube pinion 16 B-1, WA 8 75 66.37 714 40 10 48 50.7 700 879
Chain lube pinion 20 B-1, WA 8 90 82.97 814 50 10 59 b5.7 701 107
Chain lube pinion 24 B-1, WA 10 138 123.29 914 60 20 93 60.7 700812
Chain lube pinion 28 B-1, WA 8 140 116.15 142.1 80 20 81 70.7 212 464
Chain lube pinion 32 B-1, WA 8 150 132.75 111.4 80 20 93 70.7 701 110
FlexxPinion Simplex - SET (angled axis and spring plate)

SET Chain lube pinion 08 B-1 12 53 49.07 61.4 29 5 39 23.2 211338
SET Chain lube pinion 10 B-1 10 b5 51.37 61.4 29 5 39 23.2 211339
SET Chain lube pinion 12 B-1 8 b5 49.78 61.4 29 5 36 23.2 211 340
SET Chain lube pinion 16 B-1 8 75 66.37 714 40 10 48 28.2 211 341
SET Chain lube pinion 20 B-1 8 90 82.97 81.4 50 10 59 33.2 211342
FlexxPinion Simplex - SET (angled axis and double spring plate)

SET Chain lube pinion 24 B-1,2FB 10 138 123.29 122.1 60 20 93 38.2 211 343
SET Chain lube pinion 28 B-1, 2FB 8 140 116.15 142.1 80 20 81 48.2 212 465
SET Chain lube pinion 32 B-1,2FB 8 150 132.75 142.1 80 20 93 48.2 212 466

Tribo o s



FlexxPinion —

E

Model Toothno Z C[mm] D[mm] A[mm] B [mm] G [mm] | [mm] E [mm] J K F [mm] H[mm| TS EH

FlexxPinion Duplex - GA (straight axis)

Chain lube pinion 08 B-2, GA 12 53 49.07 81.2 40 o) 30 39 M10 M6 53 15 700 442
Chain lube pinion 10 B-2, GA 10 55 51.37 81.2 40 o) 30 39 M10 M6 53 15 700 679
Chain lube pinion 12 B-2, GA 8 55 49.78 86.2 44 5 30 36 M10 M6 555 15 700 690
Chain lube pinion 16 B-2, GA 8 75 66.37 146.4 80 10 30 48 M10 M10x1 90.7 30 700 387
Chain lube pinion 20 B-2, GA 8 90 82.97 146.4 80 10 491 59 M16 M10x1 90.7 30 701 108
Chain lube pinion 24 B-2, GA 10 138 123.29 1664 100 10 49.1 93 M16 M10x1 90.7 50 700 286
Chain lube pinion 28 B-2, GA 8 140 116.15 196.4 130 10 49.1 81 M16 M10x1 95.7 70 212 463
Chain lube pinion 32 B-2, GA 8 150 132.75 196.4 130 10 491 93 M16 M10x1 95.7 70 212470
FlexxPinion Duplex - WA (angled axis)

Chain lube pinion 08 B-2, WA 12 53 49.07 714 40 5 39 432 15 700 858
Chain lube pinion 10 B-2, WA 10 55 5137 714 40 5 39 43.2 15 700 251
Chain lube pinion 12 B-2, WA 8 bh 49.78 76.4 44 5 36 45.7 15 701 106
Chain lube pinion 16 B-2, WA 8 75 66.37 111.4 80 10 48 h5.7 30 700 878
Chain lube pinion 20 B-2, WA 8 90 82.97 111.4 80 10 59 h5.7 30 700 880
Chain lube pinion 24 B-2, WA 10 138 12329 1314 100 10 93 50.7 30 701 109
FlexxPinion Duplex - SET (angled axis and spring plate)

SET Chain lube pinion 08 B-2 12 53 49.07 71.4 40 5 39 20.7 15 211 3565
SET Chain lube pinion 10 B-2 10 55 51.37 71.4 40 5 39 20.7 15 211 356
SET Chain lube pinion 12 B-2 8 55 49.78 76.4 44 5 36 23.2 15 211 357
FlexxPinion Duplex - SET (angled axis and double spring plate)

SET Chain lube pinion 16 B-2, 2FB 8 78 66.37 1421 80 10 48 33.2 30 211358
SET Chain lube pinion 20 B-2, 2FB 8 90 82.97 1421 80 10 59 33.2 30 212 467
SET Chain lube pinion 24 B-2, 2FB 10 138 123.29 1621 100 10 93 33.2 50 212 468
SET Chain lube pinion 28 B-2, 2FB 8 140 116.15 1921 130 10 81 38.2 70 212 469
SET Chain lube pinion 32 B-2, 2FB 8 150 132.75 192.1 130 10 93 38.2 70 212 471

u Tribo~mry



FlexxPinion —

=E

Model Toothno Z C[mm] D[mm] A[mm] B [mm] G [mm] | [mm] E [mm] J K F [mm] H[mm| TS EH

FlexxPinion Triplex - SET (angled axis and spring plate)

SET Chain lube pinion 08 B-3 12 53 49.07 85.4 54 5 39 20.7 29 212472
SET Chain lube pinion 10 B-3 10 55 51.37 914 59 5 39 23.2 30 212477
FlexxPinion Duplex - SET (angled axis and double spring plate)

SET Chain lube pinion 12 B-3, 2FB 8 55 49.78 132.1 70 5 36 25.7 35 212476
SET Chain lube pinion 16 B-3, 2FB 8 78 66.37 162.1 100 10 48 28.2 60 212473
SET Chain lube pinion 20 B-3, 2FB 8 90 82.97 182.1 120 10 59 33.2 70 212474
SET Chain lube pinion 24 B-3, 2FB 10 138 123.29 2127 150 10 93 335 100 212475
SET Chain lube pinion 28 B-3, 2FB 8 140 116.15  262.7 200 10 81 435 130 212552
SET Chain lube pinion 32 B-3, 2FB 8 150 132.75  262.7 200 10 93 435 130 212553

Tribo o 45



FlexxStrip — &

MRl ==

FlexxStrip - Ciosst Cixiolo] S8t

SLHQI FlexxStrip 28 A|ABS ASstH THY JHHSH o= kst
CIRFQIO] XQI0| RUS AHS2 2 EXSH 4= QSLICH

e & AEFHOR Qloli 229 QY0| ey HQl A HES Sall %
EHO=Z MIEUCL

N
1S

| >

HHO| @US Hi=2= O Mgyt

M

2t

FlexxStrip2| =2 2= H|Ql U2 AIESH H|QIQ9| W 2EHQILICE

FlexxStrip2 2% £=

I'

E H|0[0] M2l O|F=20|ME FlexxStrip

RS oI RS 5E 221 7HI0[0f M2l FQl U3 RES YshMs FY
20| WREICL, X OB T 7H80l0f 22{1F S5 2UTk
FlexxStrip2 THt UUFEQI OIS OIM XS5t E21 ZHI0I0 FIQlof
il M Y MR £ YA,

46

MQlE Plet M=Z2 O1Z2HIOlH

Lotz M

LHOF2 A4t EFMO| EHOjL PU ZO2 HRIA| 2 THQIE HaiAlo|
HISH O @af AFRE! 2= U&LICH

oM
HIZofl A%| = HIA W oTHE 92 21010] ARSI RS
S| BHLICH,

LT3t Tt
Lot Ao| Hojut PU Zo = Alg 0@ HustCk

DS M|
Ch2 = oMM AL

QoM

FlexxStrip2) Droto AH THsMHO2 HY RE MOl 2 E+
HolE ASHAIAHR E2ME MSEHULCL

HHA

S AAEIM 22 E= 0HEE9] 20 FlexxStripdll EZgtLCH,

TriboServ



=20/ 1I5H 22|

PU &2 FlexxPumplt &2 HEst & AAEES AFSSHO A9
QO AIR T QU "Hr=XMo 2 IHRoF SFLCE 1 Hib FlexxStripel PU Z0i Q=
i} TS 7130] 25| MHRIE LT
FlexxStripOil= J2|AL HO|AERQN L2 OXNs A2 ket = iU
o 2200l & 1laE S4e = AsuUth Mol 3 ZHO|EQ} FlexxStrip A0 T HIA HECZ Qlsf 20|
Mol 23 SolEZ MEEULE O3 g 22 Hel AHe 2
ANECE AHSO HENQl R8s HE6t OIEE FAskatlCh

X

FlexxStrip2 H|Q12]| =& 2f
e PUAEHS TMEH &2

= AEEI X Q1 S20|E AtO]9] 2[& Q) & AFQE
He Mt Alse 2 8RN Hest UE8 558 + sUth
ﬁ -30°C~ +80°C E 15 ..320 ¢St
ABS MZEQC| 5t H,
5m/s AHIQIRIA AR E
. , . Z20 E M
Schematic drawing of FlexxStrip u Al commonm chain oils = FIexxStripE
oo o 4 IR 245012 4 2 Lisksk
{Tube- 56 6 EHAEZSQEHRIE S8 I AelZE ZE|
6
g ! 6 YooY U ULE S
QJA ;E% D

|
|
12805
£

FlexxStrip 1|

HAILE Ot 2 QISH FlexxStrip2 W HMGHOF ot= B otRAQ FHINT
M HaH12F oFH FL O

FlexxStripe| CHfet PU & QIME= OH| 2522 Mg L

o

:

195-

'[

All hose connectors for hose
@6mm



=2 % 208 daHE

Ex E2| ZE22 XNZHE FlexxRoll X Ex E QA= X M
TEE RERE LE2H XY =+ U= MY TIss MUt
st QEMUL LEES MHaHOF st 2E BEHO| 1A Xeket
QLolH 25U

6 O 943t0im EM D Lista
6 EIAE L A0IE HOlE 33N U MajE T3
6 LEHHOIY W UE S (FlexRol)

48

=2 = QA0[Hof| Helo thEEs MESRU,

S8 HoR Y ST AR E5| ettt @8t 2 Th= QA S

KR CNC T IHIZ OIS EHSILHAI T1H AJAIOIA A= IOl BE 2T ARIS
EZ 4 9l e HHIZ HRSH YSLI

Fig:. AbHl TIO{EHT| 2 M=

THboSary



i}l
Sols 28 MBTIYUC 0K

— —-= —

EajolAE RS 28 AL "Jf“i
OI=E & gi= T2 HloZ DAl 2/3 0lA0| 2R} E|0] YsLiCH o ) - ‘L
Y2 X2 ZRE WS MY, 2R L8 = 2ERT UL IHU SAfS STFH SRS ABsIH TriboServ 2R AREC2 dll B+ [
S 22 B0l WASHLICL Mot ZRE 282 BE 12 Ho1Z 240 MSHH:
=g golejuct,
HRE QB2 0I5t IH 249 A2 WASIM 28 XES S Step 1
TMoh= WOl E=AULCH R DO EX Q7 AISIS HESHIAIR

SIAIO] 29 2 B H THS HEGHAIL.

Step 2
SAR= I SITH SE0] S £E0| R SR MS MHLUEHCE

T} HOJ510] HIEIRE SOIMIK BRSHDE BHIS MBI

Step 3

= AL HX| R ARES =lsh EZUCE

FP4 D411
PLC —= C
24VDC 24vDC
v
- i ffrid i
= XS Tr_"%: ' E@? ﬁ """ ’
6 =5 2% =

557 TSPV 8-50

50
50

TriboServ =& A|AEI0] 95t Ats R8s S35l 2lot= U2 2= =

Y/ SEXESIIHo=RogNo= 2uE 4+ UL - @T( LY z @Jﬂ

A5 QEOIN LS 4 Qs SO RE RZ0| YRIELCE %

[2hylivio

Fig.. FlexxPump4 &2 AAEIO| of

Tribo e 2



EZlo|EAME 28

O =] N
Crekol HOF HE 2 OflA|

TriboServ MIZ 2= =

TriboServ HIE2 S AE 22 =TI
CHFSH A ZOFOfIM AFREILICE
MEZQ XSO 7 HEZ QIa RIS A 2OkojlA 1Ho| THE

ST AEE 5T + UL

A

= O RIE 28 A

I>
o
on

Ho

pSk=l l:lol::

1o 1

O &1 2E H01ZS
N

Che

rol

%S o}

Asphalt mixing plants
Elevator systems

Automotive industry

Biogas plants

Chemical & pharmaceutical industry
Gypsum, lime & cement plants
Timber industry

Gravel & crushed stone plants
Sewage treatment plants
Power plants

Plastics & rubber processing
Food & beverage industry
Mechanical engineering
Refineries

Recycling plants

. .. 20 =
Heavy_lndustry & mining s(e/)/z NS
Steel industry N g
Wind power plants gl =237 Z2fQl #ofH
Pulp & paper industry

B TriboServ

TN N N NN NN N N NN NN NN NN



AM M

=02 AZE w0t ofat Z2i1 o Saiol

AE BRI RERTE MYE SAM BH0| mHo| EX 28 Hoj)|
WO |EH DE HEsHUMMS HBE & UBUCE

ﬁibasgfy .



SEH|

FlexxPump & 2|4

CIOF5I QEIA|AEIR
EZ0|EMEOM Moot BEE 2=
U= SEMT S0 ASULCE

2|4k @AS MILCE

H-H 22
T oo

2Ol ARZE =+~

d2AME 8 EHE Scll 22 AIEY 28l HIs0l| T2t AREE 12|20
CHat 2l %EEJXIJ s Al EE5E = AUsULL

Grease service life diagram

100 000

50 000

30000
20 000

10000

A

5000

3000
2000

1000

Lubrication period t; [h] —

500

300
200

20 30 50 70 100 150 200 300

ki-n-dg, (103 min" - mm)

500 700 1000 15002000

2ot TH THOIM 2= 7HA,
=& HI# 7|Hr J2|A0] ' AL DIN 5182501 = J2|A At =H
0,70°C, n&H =

A ==0)

= 10%.

Bearing type

211 9Sl

Deep groove ball bearing single-row
double-row
Angular contact ball bearings single-row
double-row
Spindle bearings a=1%
a =2
Four-point bearings
Spherical ball bearings
Axial deep groove ball bearings
Axial angular contact ball bearings ~ double-row
Cylindrical roller bearings single-row
double-row
full-row

Axial Cyndrical roller bearings

Needle bearings

Tapered roller bearings

Spherical roller bearings

Spherical roller bearings without boards ("E")
Spherical roller bearings with middle boards

09..11
15

16

0,75
09

16
1,3.16

5.6
14
3.35%)

TriboServ



TriboServ J12|A 2|AE

N=

TSG M2

TSG U2

TSG OG1

TSG 0G2

TSG FG2

TSG BIO2
TSGLT2

TSG HT2

TSG HS1

TSG HS2

EM
—_ O

Water resistant universal grease,
good anti-corrosion properties

Water resistant high-performance
grease, good wear and anti-corrosion
properties

Free of graphite, excellent
anti- corrosion properties

High graphite content for heavy loads

NSF H1 approved, excellent anti-
corrosion properties

Ready biodegradable according
to OECD 301

For Applications down to -30°C

Reliable lubrication at very
high temperatures

Soft grease for high speeds

Relubrication of high-speed (spindle)
bearings

Tribo e

Rolling bearings
Universal applications
Motors, industrial fan-bearings

Linear bearings, ball screws, rolling
bearings

Linear motion equipment, robotics
and automation equipment

Gear drives
Low-speed rolling bearings

Gear drives
Slideways

Rolling bearings
Plain bearings and guides
in food industry

Rolling bearings in environmentally
sensitive applications

Rolling bearings
Low temperature applications

Rolling bearings
High temperature applications

High-speed spindle
bearings High-speed gear
drives

High-speed spindle
bearings Highest speed
proof

o

KP2K-30

KP2K-20

OGPON-30

KPF2P-20

KP2R-25

KPE2K-30

KPHC2P-40
KPHC2P-20

KP1K-20

KP2K-30

Lithium soap

Lithium complex soap

Lithium-calcium
complex soap

Aluminium complex
soap

Calcium-sulfonate
complex thickener

Lithium soap

Calcium-sulfonate
complex thickener

Polyurea thickener

Lithium soap +
polyurea thickener

Lithium complex soap

Mineral oil

Mineral oil

Mineral oil

Mineral oil

Medical white ol

Synthetic oil (ester)
Synthetic oil (PAQO)

Synthetic oil (PAQ)

Synthetic oil/
mineral oil blend

Mineral oill

200

100

800

500

100

100

46

150

55

22

53



TriboServ @& 2|AE

Cartridge sizes

Product Properties g E
FlexxPump1 B, ND:
TSO C150 Universal chain oil, Chains Synthetic oil (PAQ) 150 125ml and 250ml, filled with grease or ol
NSF H1 approval Guidings
TSO C4000 | High adhesion properties, Chains Synthetic oil/mineral 4000 FlexxPump4 B, ND, D:
excellent creeping properties, Gear drives oil blend (PAO/ester) 250ml and 400ml, filled with grease
NSF H1 approval Guidings '
TSOC6000 | Extremly high adhesion properties, Gear drives Synthetic oill (ester) 30000 FlexxPump4 B, ND, DOIL:
very good corrosion protection Guidings 250ml and 450ml

unfilled special cartridges

B = FlexxPumpOi| 1| Tts8t FtEEIX] ALE

UM U L 2 A FIEZX= 2= FlexxPump1 2! FlexxPump4 Al2|=
s 22712 et AFsEUth

F

rok

=)
ol

AN

1 12
o>

54

{71 O Sef|0] ERMS Sl IELXIZ =10 QFNSHH W2

LIC

A4

TriboServ



FlexxPumpOf| Ciist R85t HE

W Trset FHEZIR] AlAEH

FlexxPump Al2|= & AIAEI2 W THs S FHERIA] A|AEIS AFS |
=, AIABIO[HIO QI= M OFR RE TR [iE TR gl sy FEZXIE
M He =2 Wxeh|2t 5t UL

O|E Sofl =AI el =0 QHHSHH THRSHE LT

(FP4 DOll= SHEEIAI &4 2)

22 2E23 Q)2 28 7| 7[ZHh) S At A2 HEE 4 EUT
S& 7| 717Hh)2 1~240AI7H AfOJ0| 1 BT Q| AE23 2(C)=
1~3081 ALOJOIM ZEe &+ Qs

¢ FLEYX HIRETNU2E HF
(FP4 DOll= SHE =X 42)
FELAI W 2EHME HI= Al HE =2 28 + AsUit
HIRE A2 1~ 3671 ALO[0| D BE Q] ~AER23 5(C)& 1~308
AtolofM 28 + UAsH-
HI= =22 FAIUS A S22 Al

6 PLCE Esh N0

FlexxPump Al2]= 1 2! 4(FP1 B/FP4 B H|2l) S H|O{ A|AE(PLC)O|
Sgfotd HA Ao 2E0iIM 012 Sall Bds el Molgh =& USULCL

KHAO] LHZME 213 HS OPEN 2IXI2 S29 FlexxPumps AHH 2
MIHSIM| 2.

FlexxPump4 8HO| 24 FA9o = s Ol

Ol A

Ash= & &=0| LA S(0[0f EAIEH SA| A FA0lM 2 WS

(==l

MHOHYAIL.



TriboServ

IIH

= —

FlexxPump1 battery pumps - 125 ml

211001 | FlexxPump1 B125 208 006 | FlexxPump1 B125A Battery tool, external thread M16, internal thread M10x1, without lubricant cartridge and battery,
version in green | gray
211002 | FlexxPump1 B125-M12 | 208 008 | FlexxPump1 B125A-EXT | Battery tool, external thread M16, internal thread M10x1, with M12x1 - plug for LED cable,

without lubricant cartridge, without battery, version in green | gray

FlexxPump1 power supply pumps - 125 ml oder 250 ml

215825 | FlexxPump1 ND125 215 826 | FlexxPump1 ND125A Power supply pump 24VDC, external thread M16, internal thread M10x1, setting for 125 ml cartridge,
without lubricant cartridge, version in green | gray

215827 | FlexxPump1 ND250 210770 | FlexxPump1 ND250A Power supply pump 24VDC, external thread M16, internal thread M10x1, setting for 250 ml cartridge,
without lubricant cartridge, version in green | gray

FlexxPump4 battery pumps - 400 ml or 250 ml

214578 | FlexxPump4  B411-EXT 214 579 | FlexxPump4 B411A-EXT | 6V, timing, 1 outlet, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant cartridge and battery,
for 400 ml content, external battery, version in green | gray

214580 | FlexxPump4 B412-EXT 214 581 | FlexxPump4 B412A-EXT | 6V, timing, 2 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant cartridge and battery,
for 400 ml content, external battery, version in green | gray

214 574 | FlexxPump4  B211-EXT 214 575 | FlexxPump4 B211A-EXT | 6V, timing, 1 outlet, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant cartridge and battery,
for 250 ml content, external battery, version in green | gray

214576 | FlexxPump4 B212-EXT 214 577 | FlexxPump4 B212A-EXT | 6V, timing, 2 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant cartridge and battery,
for 250 ml content, external battery, version in green | gray

210 717 | FlexxPump4 B411 210 719 | FlexxPump4 B411A 6V, timing, 1 outlet, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant cartridge and battery,
for 400 ml content, version in green | gray

210718 | FlexxPump4 B412 210 720 | FlexxPump4 B412A 6V, timing, 2 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant cartridge and battery,
for 400 ml content, version in green | gray

210725 | FlexxPump4 B211 210 727 | FlexxPump4 B211A 6V, timing, 1 outlet, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant cartridge and battery,
for 250 ml content, version in green | gray

210726 | FlexxPump4 B212 210 728 | Flexxpump4 B212A 6V, timing, 2 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant cartridge and battery,

for 250 ml content, version in green | gray

56

Version in gray color

TriboServ



TriboServ =

FlexxPump4 power supply pumps - 400 ml or 250 ml

215 350 | FlexxPump4 ND411 215 352 | FlexxPump4 ND411A 24VDC, timing, 1 outlet, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant cartridge, for
400 ml content, version in green | gray

215 351 | FlexxPump4 ND412 215 353 | FlexxPump4 ND412A 24VDC, timing, 2 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant cartridge, for
400 ml content, version in green | gray

215 354 | FlexxPump4 ND211 215 356 | FlexxPump4 ND211A 24VDC, timing, 1 outlet, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant cartridge, for
250 ml content, version in green | gray

215 355 | FlexxPump4 ND212 215 357 | FlexxPump4 ND212A 24VDC, timing, 2 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant cartridge, for
250 ml content, version in green | gray

210928 | FlexxPump4 D411 210 933 | FlexxPump4 D411A 24VDC, PLC control, 1 outlet, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant cartridge, for
400 ml content, version in green | gray

210929 | FlexxPump4 D412 210934 | FlexxPump4 D412A 24VDC, green, PLC control, 2 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose,
without lubricant, for 400 ml content, version in green | gray

210930 | FlexxPump4 D422 210 935 | FlexxPump4 D422A 24VDC, PLC control, 2 pump bodies, 2 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose,
without lubricant, for 400 ml content, version in green | gray

210931 | FlexxPump4 D423 210936 | FlexxPump4 D423A 24VDC, PLC control, 2 pump bodies, 3 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose,
without lubricant, for 400 ml content, version in green | gray

210932 | FlexxPump4 D424 210 937 | FlexxPump4 D424A 24VDC, PLC control, 2 pump bodies, 4 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose,
without lubricant, for 400 ml content, version in green | gray

210938 | FlexxPump4 D211 210943 | FlexxPump4 D211A 24VDC, PLC control, 1 outlet, rotatable angle hose connection for Gmm hose, without lubricant cartridge, for
250 ml content, version in green | gray

210939 | FlexxPump4 D212 210944 | FlexxPump4 D212A 24VDC, PLC control, 2 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant cartridge, for
250 ml content, version in green | gray

210940 | FlexxPump4 D222 210 945 | FlexxPump4 D222A 24VDC, PLC control, 2 pump bodies, 2 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose,
without lubricant cartridge, for 250 ml content, version in green | gray

210941 | FlexxPump4 D223 210 946 | FlexxPump4 D223A 24VDC, PLC control, 2 pump bodies, 3 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose,
without lubricant cartridge, for 250 ml content, version in green | gray

210942 | FlexxPump4 D224 210 947 | FlexxPump4 D224A 24VDC, PLC control, 2 pump bodies, 4 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose,
without lubricant cartridge, for 250 ml content, version in green | gray

Version in gray color

n-iba Eefy 57



TriboServ =

FlexxPump4 power supply pumps for oil - 400ml

215 358 | FlexxPump4 ND411-OIL | 215 360 | FlexxPump4 ND411A-OIL | 24VDC, timing, 1 outlet, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant,
with oil insert V2.0, version in green | gray

215 359 | FlexxPump4 ND412-0IL | 215 361 | FlexxPump4 ND412A-0OIL | 24VDC, timing, 2 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant,
with oil insert V2.0, version in green | gray

210 948 | FlexxPump4 D411-0IL 210953 | FlexxPump4 D411A-OIL | 24VDC, PLC control, 1 outlet, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant,
with oil insert V2.0, version in green | gray

210 949 | FlexxPump4 D412-0IL 210 954 | FlexxPump4 D412A-0IL 24VDC, PLC control, 2 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose, without lubricant,
with oil insert V 2.0, version in green | gray

210950 | FlexxPump4 D422-0IL 210 955 | FlexxPump4 D422A-0IL 24VDC, PLC control, 2 pump bodies, 2 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose,
without lubricant, with oil insert V 2.0, version in green | gray

210951 | FlexxPump4 D423-0IL 210 956 | FlexxPump4 D423A-0IL 24VDC, PLC control, 2 pump bodies, 3 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose,
without lubricant, with oil insert V 2.0, version in green | gray

210952 | FlexxPump4 D424-0IL 210957 | FlexxPump4 D424A-0IL 24VDC, PLC control, 2 pump bodies, 4 outlets, rotatable angle hose connection for 6mm hose,
without lubricant, with oil insert V 2.0, version in green | gray

FlexxPump1 cartridges FlexxPump4 cartridges

207 639 | FP1 cartridge 125 ml | TSG OG1 - High-performance adhesive grease, NLGI 1 211427 | FP4 cartridge 250 ml | TSG OG1 - High-performance adhesive grease, NLGI 1
207 675 | FP1 cartridge 125 ml | TSG U2 - Universal grease, NLGI 2 211424 | FP4 cartridge 250 ml | TSG U2 - Universal grease, NLGI 2

207 677 | FP1 cartridge 125 ml | TSG FG2 - Food grease H1 approval, NLGI 2 701546 | FP4 cartridge 250 ml | TSG FG2 - Food grease with H1 approval, NLGI 2

207 679 | FP1 cartridge 125 ml | TSG M2 - Multi-purpose grease, NLGI 2 211425 | FP4 cartridge 250 ml | TSG M2 - Multi-purpose grease, NLGI 2

208 141 | FP1 cartridge 125 ml | TSG HT2 - High-temperature grease, NLGI 2 211428 | FP4 cartridge 250 ml | TSG HT2 - High-temperature grease, NLGI 2

208614 | FP1 cartridge 125 ml | TSO C4000 - High-performance chain oil with H1 approval | 211 431 | FP4 cartridge 250 ml [ TSO C4000 - High-performance chain oil with H1 approval
209967 | FP1 cartridge 250 ml | TSG OG1 - High-performance adhesive grease, NLGI 1 700 709 | FP4 cartridge 400 ml | TSG OG1 - High-performance adhesive grease, NLGI 1

209968 | FP1 cartridge 250 ml | TSG U2 - Universal grease, NLGI 2 700 700 | FP4 cartridge 400 ml | TSG U2 - Universal grease, NLGI 2

209969 | FP1 cartridge 250 ml | TSG FG2 - Food grease with H1 approval, NLGI 2 700 707 | FP4 cartridge 400 ml | TSG FG2 - Food grease with H1 approval, NLGI 2
209970 | FP1 cartridge 250 ml | TSG M2 - Multi-purpose grease, NLGI 2 700 705 | FP4 cartridge 400 ml | TSG M2 - Multi-purpose grease, NLGI 2
209972 | FP1 cartridge 250 ml | TSG HT2 - High-temperature grease, NLGI 2 700 706 | FP4 cartridge 400 ml | TSG HT2 - High-temperature grease, NLGI 2

209975 | FP1 cartridge 250 ml | TSO C4000 - High-performance chain oil with H1 approval | 700 711 | FP4 cartridge 400 ml | TSO C4000 - High-performance chain oil with H1 approval

Version in gray color

0 TriboServ



TriboServ =

FlexxPump accessories

207 011 | Battery pack FP1 alcaline 45V Pack with 3 pieces of alcaline AAA, FlexxPump 125

211150 | Battery pack FP1 LiFe 45V Pack with 3 pieces of LiFe AAA, FlexxPump 125

211516 | Battery pack alkaline 6V Pack for FlexxPump4 - consists of 4 x 1.5V alkaline AA

212 028 | Battery pack LiFe 6V Pack for FlexxPump4 - consists of 4 x 15V LiFe AA

700 374 | Power supply 24VDC incl. connection cable with M12x1 socket, length 1.8m, for FlexxPump and FlexxMaster
700 221 | Connection cable for power supply Length 1.8 m, plugs IEC 320-C14

700 078 | Connection cable with M12x1 socket 4 x 0.34 mm? max. 4 A, PUR suitable for drag chains - length 5m
700 079 | Connection cable with M12x1 socket 4 x 0.34 mm? max. 4 A PUR suitable for drag chains - length 10m
211068 | Thread adapter M16x1 G1/4 FP1 Internal thread M16x1.5 for FP1 connection thread - on G1/4"
211069 | Bracket FlexxPump! Mounting plate for FP1

211071 | Bracket FlexxPump1 Mounting bracket for attaching FlexxPump1 to threaded connection
211072 | Brackets FlexxPump1 with TSPV Mounting bracket for FlexxPump1 and TSPV distributor

700 010 | SAT 066 G - VPE1 M6 for hose 6mm, straight, 1 piece

700 009 | SAT 186 G - VPE1 G 1/8" for hose 6mm, straight, 1 piece

700 105 | SAT 186 W- VPE1 G 1/8" for hose 6mm, angled, 1 piece

700 106 | SAT 146 W- VPE1 G 1/4" for hose 6mm, angled, 1 piece

700 140 | SAT 106 W-VPE1 M10x1 for hose 6mm, angled, 1 piece

700 434 | Y-piece for hose 6mm

Tribo e

59



TriboServ =

TSPV distributors

207 232 | TSPV 2 - 50 - stroke 0.05 ml incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
207 233 | TSPV 3 -50 R - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet right incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
208 159 | TSPV 3 -50 L - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet left incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
207 234 | TSPV 4 -50 R - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet right incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
208892 | TSPV 4 -50 L - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet left incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
207 235 | TSPV 5 -50 R - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet right incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
208 160 | TSPV 5 -50 L - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet left incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
207 236 | TSPV 6- 50 - stroke 0.05 m| incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
207 237 | TSPV 7 -50 R - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet right incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
208 161 | TSPV 7 -50 L - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet left incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
207 238 | TSPV 8 - 50 - stroke 0.05 ml incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
207 239 | TSPV 9 -50 R - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet right incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
208 162 | TSPV 9 -50 L - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet left incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
207 240 | TSPV 10 - 50 - stroke 0.05 ml incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
TSPVN distributors with query

209 378 | TSPVN 2 - 50 - stroke 0.05 ml incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
209 385 | TSPVN 3 - 50 R - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet right incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
209 387 | TSPVN 3 - 50 L - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet left incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
209 439 | TSPVYN 4 - 100 R - stroke 0.1 ml - outlet right incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
209438 | TSPYN 4 - 100 L - stroke 0.1 ml - outlet left incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
209 391 | TSPYN 5 -50 R - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet right incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
209 393 | TSPVN 5 -50 L - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet left incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
209 328 | TSPVN 6- 50 - stroke 0.05 ml incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
209 395 | TSPVN 7 -50 R - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet right incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
209 397 | TSPVN 7 -50 L - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet left incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
209 329 | TSPVN 8 - 50 - stroke 0.05 ml incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
209 399 | TSPVN 9 - 50 R - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet right incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
209401 | TSPVN 9 - 50 L - stroke 0.05 ml - outlet left incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed
209 403 | TSPVN 10 - 50 - stroke 0.05 ml incl. SAT, built-in check valves, vented and flushed



TriboServ =

ESV

215 226 | Electromechanical lubricant distributor ESV-4 24VDC, 1 inlet M6, 1 .. 4 outlets M10x1, mounting holes, M12x1 4-pole plug
215 227 | Electromechanical lubricant distributor ESV-8 24VDC, 1 inlet M6, 1 .. 8 outlets M10x1, mounting holes, M12x1 4-pole plug
214 704 | Electromechanical lubricant distributor ESV-12 24VDC, 1 inlet M6, 1 .. 12 outlets M10x1, mounting holes, M12x1 4-pole plug
700 078 | Connection cable with M12x1 socket 4 x 0.34 mm* max. 4 A PUR suitable for drag chains - length 5m

700 079 | Connection cable with M12x1 socket 4 x 0.34 mm* max. 4 A PUR suitable for drag chains - length 10m
211072 | Bracket ESV Mounting bracket for ESV

700 082 | SAT 066 W Hose connection part M 6, pluggable for hose 6mm, angled

700 010 | SAT 066 G Hose connection part M 6, pluggable for hose 6mm, straight

700 140 | SAT 106 W Hose connection part M 10 x 1, pluggable for hose 6mm, angled

700 139 | SAT 106 G Hose connection part M 10 x1, pluggable for hose 6mm, straight
Lubrication gears

702 069 | Lubrication gear M2 Z17 B20 SL diagonally left toothed, complete with sleeve, with grooves

702 014 | Lubrication gear M2 Z17 B20 SR diagonally right toothed, with sleeve, with grooves

702 030 | Lubrication gear M2 717 B20 G straight toothed, complete with sleeve, with grooves

702 018 | Lubrication gear M3 Z17 B30 SL diagonally left toothed, with sleeve, with grooves

702 070 | Lubrication gear M3 Z17 B30 SR diagonally right toothed, with grooves, complete with sleeve

702 021 | Lubrication gear M3 Z17 B30 G straight toothed, with grooves, complete with sleeve

702 020 | Lubrication gear M4 717 B40 SL diagonally left toothed, with grooves, complete with sleeve

702 071 | Lubrication gear M4 Z17 B40 SR diagonally right toothed, with grooves, complete with sleeve

702 063 | Lubrication gear M4 717 B40 G straight toothed, with grooves, complete with sleeve

702 073 | Lubrication gear M5 Z17 B50 SL diagonally left toothed, with grooves, complete with sleeve

702 074 | Lubrication gear M5 717 B50 SR diagonally right toothed, with grooves, complete with sleeve

201 706 | Lubrication gear M5 7217 B50 G straight toothed, with grooves, complete with sleeve

702 075 | Lubrication gear M6 Z17 B60 SL diagonally left toothed, with grooves, complete with sleeve

702 076 | Lubrication gear M6 Z17 B60 SR diagonally right toothed, with grooves, complete with sleeve

204 186 | Lubrication gear M6 Z17 B60 G straight toothed, with grooves, complete with sleeve

Tribo e




TriboServ ZH

Chain lubrication pinion

700 390 | FlexxPinion 08 B-1, GA 712, 1/2" x 5/16", complete with axis 30 straight

700 391 | FlexxPinion 10 B-1, GA Z10, 5/8" x 3/8", complete with axis 30 straight

700 392 | FlexxPinion 12 B-1, GA 712, 3/4" x 7/16", 28, complete with axis 30 straight

700 388 | FlexxPinion 16 B-1, GA 78, 1" x 1", complete with axis 40 straight

700 383 | FlexxPinion 20 B-1, GA 78,1 1/4" x 3/4", complete with axis 50 straight

700 403 | FlexxPinion 24 B-1, GA 710, 1 1/2" x 1", complete with axis 60 straight

207 926 | FlexxPinion 28 B-1, GA 78,1 3/4" x 1 1/4", complete with axis 60 straight

700 741 | FlexxPinion 32 B-1, GA 78,2" x 1 1/4", complete with axis 80 straight

700 629 | FlexxPinion 08 B-1, WA 712, 1/2" x 5/16", complete with axis 30 angled

700 833 | FlexxPinion 10 B-1, WA 710, 5/8" x 3/8", complete with axis 30 angled

700 620 | FlexxPinion 12 B-1, WA 78, 3/4" x 7/16", complete with axis 30 angled

700 879 | FlexxPinion 16 B-1, WA 78, 1" x 1", complete with axis 40 angled

211 342 | SET FlexxPinion 20 B-1, WA 78,1 1/4" x 3/4", axle angled, drilled for spring plate, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

700 812 | FlexxPinion 24 B-1, WA 710, 1 1/2" x 1", 210, complete with axis 60 angled

212 464 | FlexxPinion 28 B-1, WA 78,1 3/4" x 1 1/4", complete with axis 60 angled

211338 | SET FlexxPinion 08 B-1 712, 1/2" x 5/16", axle angled, drilled for spring plate, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

211339 | SET FlexxPinion 10 B-1 710, 5/8" x 3/8", axle angled, drilled for spring plate, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

211340 | SET FlexxPinion 12 B-1 78, 3/4" x 7/16", axle angled, drilled for spring plate, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

211341 | SET FlexxPinion 16 B-1 78, 1" x 1", axle angled, drilled for spring plate, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

211342 | SET FlexxPinion 20 B-1 78, 1 1/4" x 3/4", axle angled, drilled for spring plate, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

211 343 [ SET FlexxPinion 24 B-1, 2FB 710, 1 1/2" x 1", axle angled on both sides, drilled for spring plate, 2 spring plates and screws loosely enclosed
212 465 [ SET FlexxPinion 28 B-1, 2FB 78,1 3/4" x 1 1/4", axle angled on both sides, drilled for spring plate, 2 spring plates and screws loosely enclosed
212 466 |SET Kettenschmierritzel 32 B-1, 2FB | Z8, 2" x 1 1/4", axle angled on both sides, drilled for spring plate, 2 spring plates and screws loosely enclosed
700 442 | FlexxPinion 08 B-2, GA 712, 1/2" x 5/16", complete with axis 40 straight

700 679 | FlexxPinion 10 B-2, GA 710, 5/8" x 3/8", complete with axis 40 straight

700 690 | FlexxPinion 12 B-2, GA 78, 3/4" x 7/16", complete with axis 45 straight

700 387 | FlexxPinion 16 B-2, GA 78, 1" x 1", complete with axis 80 straight

701 108 | FlexxPinion 20 B-2, GA 78,1 1/4" x 3/4", complete with axis 80 straight

700 286 | FlexxPinion 24 B-2, GA 78,1 1/2" x 1", complete with axis 100 straight

212 463 | FlexxPinion 28 B-2, GA 78,1 3/4 x 1 1/4" complete with axis 120 straight



TriboServ ZH

Chain lubrication pinion

700 446 | FlexxPinion 32 B-2, GA 78,2 x 1 1/4", complete with axis 120 straight

700 858 | FlexxPinion 08 B-2, WA 712, 1/2" x 5/16", complete with axis 40 angled

700 251 | FlexxPinion 10 B-2, WA 710, 5/8" x 3/8", complete with axis 40 angled

701 106 | FlexxPinion 12 B-2, WA 78, 3/4" x 7/16", complete with axis 45 angled

700 878 | FlexxPinion 16 B-2, WA 78, 1" x 1", complete with axis 80 angled

700 880 | FlexxPinion 20 B-2, WA 78, 1 1/4" x 3/4", complete with axis 80 angled

701 109 | FlexxPinion 24 B-2, WA 710, 1 1/2" x 1", complete with axis 100 angled

211 355 | SET FlexxPinion 08 B-2 712, 1/2" x 5/16", axle angled, drilled for spring plate, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

211 356 | SET FlexxPinion 10 B-2 710, 5/8" x 3/8", axle angled, drilled for spring plate, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

211357 | SET FlexxPinion 12 B-2 78, 3/4" x 7/16", Z8, axle angled, drilled for spring plate, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

211358 | SET FlexxPinion 16 B-2, 2FB | Z8, 1" x 1" axle angled on both sides, drilled for spring plate, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

212 467 | SET FlexxPinion 20 B-2, 2FB | Z8, 1 1/4" x 3/4", axle angled on both sides, drilled for spring plate, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

212 468 | SET FlexxPinion 24 B-2, 2FB | 710, 1 1/2" x 1", axle angled on both sides, drilled for spring plate, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

212 469 | SET FlexxPinion 28 B-2, 2FB | Z8, 1 3/4" x 31 mm, axle angled on both sides, drilled for spring plate, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

212 471 | SET FlexxPinion 32 B-2, 2FB | Z8, 2" x 31 mm, axle angled on both sides, drilled for spring plate, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

212 472 | SET FlexxPinion 08 B-3 712, axle angled, with spring plate, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

212 477 | SET FlexxPinion 10 B-3 710, 5/8" x 3/8", axle angled, with spring plate, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

212 476 | SET FlexxPinion 12 B-3, 2FB | Z8, axle angled on both sides, spring plate bilateral, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

212 473 | SET FlexxPinion 16 B-3, 2FB | Z8, axle angled on both sides, spring plate bilateral, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

212 474 | SET FlexxPinion 20 B-3, 2FB | Z8, axle angled on both sides, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

212 475 | SET FlexxPinion 24 B-3, 2FB | Z10, axle angled on both sides, spring plate bilateral, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

212552 [ SET FlexxPinion 28 B-3, 2FB | Z8, axle angled on both sides, spring plate bilateral, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

212553 [SET FlexxPinion 32 B-3, 2FB | Z8, axle angled on both sides, spring plate bilateral, spring plate and screws loosely enclosed

Accessories

700 082 | SAT 066 W | Hose connection part M 6, pluggable for hose 6mm, angled 700 009 | SAT 186 G | Hose connection part G 1/8", pluggable for hose 6mm, straight
700010 | SAT 066 G | Hose connection part M 6, pluggable for hose 6mm, straight 700 102 | SAT 766 W | Hose connection part M 6 x 0,75, pluggable for hose 6mm, angled
700 140 | SAT 106 W | Hose connection part M 10 x 1, pluggable for hose 6mm, angled 700 097 | SAT 766 G | Hose connection part M 6 x 0,75, pluggable for hose 6mm, straight
700 139 | SAT 106 G | Hose connection part M 10 x1, pluggable for hose 6mm, straight 700 434 | Y-connect | For hose 6mm, high pressure resistant up to 80 bar

700 105 | SAT 186 W | Hose connection part G 1/8", pluggable for hose 6mm, angled

77'[270 Eefy 63



JP ENSOL

(FHolm &

7ribo~or

MEAl 27 HOIZ537HY 10 HHE 226155
Tel. (02) 2633-4631 | Fax. (02) 6442-4631

info@jpensol.com

www.flexxpump.kr

March 2024 ()Xo mels2 =2 GmbH & Co. KGO 5t £ ZA| Cig]




